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University 

Number of 
Impacted 

Employees1 

Contributions to 
Pension Program 

Contributions to IAP 
Program 

Total Pension and 
IAP Contributions 

 
Eastern Oregon University 
 

 
7 

 
$12,750.81 

 
$15,856.07 

 
$28,606.88 

 
Oregon Institute of 
Technology 
 

 
11 

 
$89,569.89 

 
$74,895.81 

 
$164,465.70 

 
Oregon State University 
 

 
23 

 
$52,956.13 

 
$42,840.75 

 
$95,795.88 

 
Portland State University 
 

 
None 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
$0 

 
Southern Oregon University 
 

 
4 

 
$12,196.65 

 
$9,247.77 

 
$21,444.42 

 
University of Oregon 
 

 
19 
 

 
$49,132.19 

 
$51,438.84 

 
$100,571.03 

 
Western Oregon University 
 

 
4 

 
$3,079.45 

 
$2,527.66 

 
$5,607.11 

 
Totals 
 

 
68 

 
 

  
$416,491.02 

 

                                                 
1 Employees who were hired on or after August 29, 2003, and for whom the Universities did not withhold Oregon taxes 


