University	Number of Impacted Employees ¹	Contributions to Pension Program	Contributions to IAP Program	Total Pension and IAP Contributions
Eastern Oregon University	7	\$12,750.81	\$15,856.07	\$28,606.88
Oregon Institute of Technology	11	\$89,569.89	\$74,895.81	\$164,465.70
Oregon State University	23	\$52,956.13	\$42,840.75	\$95,795.88
Portland State University	None	\$0	\$0	\$0
Southern Oregon University	4	\$12,196.65	\$9,247.77	\$21,444.42
University of Oregon	19	\$49,132.19	\$51,438.84	\$100,571.03
Western Oregon University	4	\$3,079.45	\$2,527.66	\$5,607.11
Totals	68			\$416,491.02

_

¹ Employees who were hired on or after August 29, 2003, and for whom the Universities did not withhold Oregon taxes